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                          Coach Downey XC Classic
                              High School Meet
                         Friday, September 27, 2019
MORLEY FIELD                                           Registration & Results by
San Diego, CA                                                   Jennifer Nanista

Place TmPl No.   First Name Last Name  Gra D School                  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ========== ========== === = =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1  3735 Marilyn    Hobrock    12  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   22:10  7:08 
    2       3783 Jasmine    Guzman     9   4 CHRISTIAN         22:20  7:12 
    3    2  4236 Emily      Concepcion 11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   22:24  7:13 
    4    3  4423 Analise    McCoy      9   4 VALLEY CENTER     22:26  7:13 
    5    4  4329 Theresa    Hooker     12  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   22:36  7:17 
    6    5  4310 Dania      Alvarez    11  n SAN YSIDRO        22:54  7:22 
    7       3615 Alexandra  Midler     10  5 BISHOPS           22:59  7:24 
    8    6  4206 Lauren     Forga      10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   23:13  7:29 
    9    7  4215 Luisa      Lopez      10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   23:14  7:29 
   10    8  3739 Ashley     Massa      11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   23:24  7:32 
   11    9  4224 Emma       Rens       12  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   23:39  7:37 
   12       4014 Jessica    Bakken     10  5 JULIAN            23:42  7:38 
   13       4151 Jessica    Noble      10  5 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE   23:47  7:40 
   14   10  4330 Cara       Martinez   12  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   23:47  7:40 
   15   11  3730 Emily      DaFoe      10  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   23:50  7:41 
   16       3782 Sammie     Coulter    10  4 CHRISTIAN         23:57  7:43 
   17   12  4230 Julia      Torres     10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   23:57  7:43 
   18   13  4336 Molly      Thornton   11  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   24:00  7:44 
   19   14  4121 Sita       Antel      10  4 MISSION BAY       24:10  7:47 
   20   15  4413 Diana      Aguilar    9   4 VALLEY CENTER     24:17  7:49 
   21   16  3796 Rosette    Kinney     9   4 CLAIREMONT        24:18  7:50 
   22       4152 Caitlyn    Noland     10  5 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE   24:38  7:56 
   23   17  4296 Daphne     Ledesma    10  n SAN YSIDRO        24:57  8:02 
   24       4396 Maggie     Busch      10  5 TRI-CITY CHRIST   24:58  8:02 
   25       3662 Megan      Payne      9   5 CALVIN CHRISTIA   25:01  8:04 
   26       3618 Alexis     Rosen      12  5 BISHOPS           25:11  8:07 
   27   18  4223 Samantha   Propst     9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   25:15  8:08 
   28       4246 Eden       Jauch-Bowe 11  5 PACIFIC RIDGE     25:19  8:09 
   29   19  3795 Grace      Crabtree   9   4 CLAIREMONT        25:23  8:10 
   30   20  4126 Kahlan     Patel      9   4 MISSION BAY       25:28  8:12 
   31   21  4332 Lauren     Mun        10  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   25:31  8:13 
   32   22  4294 Jazmine    Gomez      11  n SAN YSIDRO        25:44  8:17 
   33   23  3721 Angie      Arambulo   11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   25:45  8:18 
   34   24  4414 Autumn     DeGuzman   11  4 VALLEY CENTER     25:54  8:21 
   35   25  4421 Reese      Brannan    11  4 VALLEY CENTER     25:56  8:21 
   36   26  3738 Ana        Mascari    11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:00  8:23 
   37   27  3747 Elena      Stonehouse 10  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:03  8:24 
   38   28  4205 Emily      Engler     9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   26:05  8:24 
   39   29  3736 Morgan     Laney      11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:06  8:24 
   40   30  3977 Aaliyah    Velez          5 GUAJOME PARK AC   26:08  8:25 
   41   31  4122 Luna       Caillot-Le 10  4 MISSION BAY       26:12  8:26 



   42       3784 Isabella   Hernandez  9   4 CHRISTIAN         26:13  8:27 
   43          0                                               26:20  8:29 
   44   32  4327 Caroline   Carnes     10  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   26:20  8:29 
   45       4033 Paige      Galvin     9   5 LIBERTY CHARTER   26:24  8:30 
   46   33  4334 Amelia     Shelhamer  10  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   26:29  8:32 
   47   34  4003 Yazmin     Ornelas    11  5 HOLTVILLE         26:31  8:33 
   48       3848 Cara       Pelling    10  4 CLASSICAL ACADE   26:35  8:34 
   49       4245 Emerson    Casola     10  5 PACIFIC RIDGE     26:36  8:34 
   50       3745 Summer     Smith      9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:36  8:34 
   51   35  4005 Leslie     Sandoval   10  5 HOLTVILLE         26:37  8:34 
   52       3740 Marci      Pacleb     11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:37  8:34 
   53       4212 Michaela   Hine       9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   26:37  8:34 
   54       3661 Kendal     Gordon     9   5 CALVIN CHRISTIA   26:41  8:36 
   55       3723 Tyler      Askins     9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:43  8:36 
   56       4204 Sioban     Downing    9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   26:50  8:39 
   57       4195 Isabella   Arnaiz     11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   26:51  8:39 
   58   36  4004 Danytza    Sandoval   10  5 HOLTVILLE         26:52  8:39 
   59       4194 Cecilia    Alger-Spru 9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   26:54  8:40 
   60   37  4124 Chelsya    Griffis    11  4 MISSION BAY       26:57  8:41 
   61       3749 Margot     Wesselman  11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   26:57  8:41 
   62       4150 Rose       Johnson    10  5 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE   26:58  8:41 
   63   38  4335 Isabelle   Smith      9   5 SANTA FE CHRIST   26:59  8:41 
   64       3748 Teresa     Temprendol 10  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   27:04  8:43 
   65       3744 Lauren     Schenk     11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   27:05  8:43 
   66       3727 Sofia      Cohen      9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   27:06  8:44 
   67       3986 Tamar      Ladd       9   5 HIGH TECH HIGH    27:08  8:44 
   68       4229 Katie      Sundstrom  10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   27:09  8:45 
   69   39  4006 Melissa    Torres     11  5 HOLTVILLE         27:21  8:48 
   70   40  3799 Marley     Scott      9   4 CLAIREMONT        27:26  8:50 
   71   41  4416 Ana        Mateo      10  4 VALLEY CENTER     27:34  8:53 
   72       4225 Natalie    Rice       9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   27:35  8:53 
   73   42  4184 Leslie     Rangel     12  5 O'FARRELL CHART   27:45  8:56 
   74   43  3969 Charlotte  Conley     9   5 GUAJOME PARK AC   27:49  8:58 
   75   44  3797 Jennifer   Overklift  12  4 CLAIREMONT        27:51  8:58 
   76       3990 Lily       Smith      9   5 HIGH TECH HIGH    27:56  9:00 
   77   45  4420 Kaley      Seitz      12  4 VALLEY CENTER     27:57  9:00 
   78       4196 Meena      Aspeytia   11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   28:00  9:01 
   79       4211 Lucia      Healy      11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   28:02  9:02 
   80   46  4418 Arlette    Ramirez    10  4 VALLEY CENTER     28:05  9:03 
   81       3743 Carissa    Samonte    11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   28:09  9:04 
   82       3725 Ella       Calabrese  9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   28:14  9:05 
   83       3722 Claudia    Arriaga    9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   28:16  9:06 
   84       3987 Stella     Moran      9   5 HIGH TECH HIGH    28:19  9:07 
   85   47  3966 Maria      Brockhaus  11  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   28:22  9:08 
   86       4085 Gretta     Ochoa Gari 11  4 MATER DEI CATHO   28:26  9:09 
   87       4227 Audrey     Serrano    10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   28:27  9:10 
   88       3889 Alondra    Mojarro    12  4 CRAWFORD          28:33  9:12 
   89   48  3794 Emily      Chindamay  9   4 CLAIREMONT        28:44  9:15 
   90   49  4125 Maria      Hernandez  12  4 MISSION BAY       28:46  9:16 
   91       4232 Paulina    Zuazo      9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   28:47  9:16 



   92   50  4179 Kazzandra  Lopez      9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   28:49  9:17 
   93       3614 Michelle   Lai        10  5 BISHOPS           28:51  9:18 
   94       3729 Bella      Cresci     9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   28:54  9:19 
   95   51  4173 Alexis     Davis      9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   28:56  9:19 
   96   52  4123 Sharol     Delgado    11  4 MISSION BAY       29:03  9:21 
   97   53  4297 Danna      Maldonado  11  n SAN YSIDRO        29:04  9:22 
   98       4228 Sofia      Silva      10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   29:05  9:22 
   99       4209 Belen      Gonzalez   9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   29:05  9:22 
  100       4220 Isabela    Palomino-F 10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   29:07  9:23  
  101       4208 Makayla    Gibson     10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   29:08  9:23 
  102   54  4001 Allyssa    Enriquez   9   5 HOLTVILLE         29:17  9:26 
  103   55  4187 Jade       Rodriguez  9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   29:25  9:28 
  104   56  3793 Bryn       Brentnall  12  4 CLAIREMONT        29:29  9:30 
  105   57  4291 Iliana     Delgadillo 11  n SAN YSIDRO        29:32  9:31 
  106       3660 Eden       Bergstrom  10  5 CALVIN CHRISTIA   29:36  9:32 
  107       3831 Katerina   Dalakas    10  4 CLASSICAL ACADE   29:36  9:32 
  108       4231 Paulina    Uribe      9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   29:39  9:33 
  109       3741 Maile      Pesarillo  10  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   29:49  9:36 
  110       3830 Kayla      Cowles     9   4 CLASSICAL ACADE   29:53  9:38 
  111       3887 Vanessa    Alvarez    10  4 CRAWFORD          29:54  9:38 
  112   58  3970 Elisa      Diaz       12  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   29:55  9:38 
  113   59  3972 Jayne      Hascall    11  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   29:56  9:38 
  114       4202 Maria      Dominguez  11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   30:00  9:40 
  115       3742 Caitlin    Ruh        9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   30:04  9:41 
  116       3728 Brooklyn   Conrad     9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   30:04  9:41 
  117   60  3978 Adriana    Zafra      12  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   30:06  9:42 
  118       4149 Alexia     Alarcon    10  5 MOUNTAIN EMPIRE   30:09  9:43 
  119       4328 Grace      Creelman   11  5 SANTA FE CHRIST   30:28  9:49 
  120       4035 Patrina    Ng         9   5 LIBERTY CHARTER   30:32  9:50 
  121       4213 Isabella   Jimenez    10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   30:43  9:53 
  122   61  3975 Caitlin    Pingle     9   5 GUAJOME PARK AC   30:45  9:54 
  123       3974 Ivette     Martinez   9   5 GUAJOME PARK AC   30:46  9:55 
  124       3971 Kezia      Frager     11  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   30:48  9:55 
  125       4247 Amanda     Zhao       9   5 PACIFIC RIDGE     30:53  9:57 
  126       3726 Ana        Cardenas   11  n CATHEDRAL CATHO   30:57  9:58 
  127       4015 Sophia     Goldings   10  5 JULIAN            31:02 10:00 
  128       3737 Katelyn    Linaugh    9   n CATHEDRAL CATHO   31:12 10:03 
  129   62  4186 Alexandra  Rodriguez  9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   31:14 10:03 
  130       3967 Isabel     Camacho    12  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   31:22 10:06 
  131       4422 Catarina   Lucas      9   4 VALLEY CENTER     31:25 10:07 
  132       4219 Emily      Nguyen     9   4 OUR LADY OF PEA   32:05 10:20 
  133   63  4182 Paola      Minquini   9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   32:12 10:22 
  134       4203 Mallory    Downing    11  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   32:33 10:29 
  135       4217 Alyssa     Mollner    10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   32:34 10:29 
  136       4216 Sofia      Martin Rov 10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   32:36 10:30 
  137       4083 Sarah      Fieck      12  4 MATER DEI CATHO   32:41 10:32 
  138       4222 Alissa     Perez      10  4 OUR LADY OF PEA   32:45 10:33 
  139   64  4172 Angelika   Dano       9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   33:12 10:42 
  140       3968 Mariah     Cobb       11  5 GUAJOME PARK AC   33:19 10:44 
  141       4185 Charlene   Resolme    9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   33:33 10:48 



  142       4183 Gerbie     Orenza     9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   33:37 10:50 
  143       3890 Yasmin     Mojarro    11  4 CRAWFORD          33:39 10:50 
  144       4188 Ivana      Villanueva 10  5 O'FARRELL CHART   33:50 10:54 
  145       3989 Brianna    Smith      10  5 HIGH TECH HIGH    34:19 11:03 
  146       4419 Maritere   Sanchez    10  4 VALLEY CENTER     34:22 11:04 
  147       3834 Karsyn     Pearce     9   4 CLASSICAL ACADE   35:06 11:18 
  148   65  3800 Mattie     Wilson     10  4 CLAIREMONT        35:22 11:23 
  149       4171 Suzzett    Cervantes  9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   36:18 11:41 
  150       4178 Belvinia   Hopkins    9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   36:50 11:52 
  151       4058 Tam Nhu    Tran       10  5 MARANATHA CHRIS   37:01 11:55 
  152       3679 Jasmin     Rodriguez  10  n CASTLE PARK       38:29 12:23 
  153       3678 Eileen     Rodriguez  12  n CASTLE PARK       38:40 12:27 
  154       4175 Citlali    Gomez      9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   39:34 12:44 
  155       3891 Amina      Sharif     12  4 CRAWFORD          40:15 12:58 
  156       4176 Rocio      Gurrola    10  5 O'FARRELL CHART   42:24 13:39 
  157       4170 Avery      Bryant     9   5 O'FARRELL CHART   43:59 14:10 



JV Girls D4 Team Results
                          Coach Downey XC Classic
                              High School Meet
                         Friday, September 27, 2019
MORLEY FIELD                                           Registration & Results by
San Diego, CA                                                   Jennifer Nanista

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                       JV Girls D4 TEAM Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    19  OUR LADY OF PEACE            (  23:18  1:56:27   1:33)
===========================================
  1      1  Emily Concepcion  OUR LADY OF PEACE            11    22:24
  2      3  Lauren Forga      OUR LADY OF PEACE            10    23:13
  3      4  Luisa Lopez       OUR LADY OF PEACE            10    23:14
  4      5  Emma Rens         OUR LADY OF PEACE            12    23:39
  5      6  Julia Torres      OUR LADY OF PEACE            10    23:57
  6   ( 10) Samantha Propst   OUR LADY OF PEACE            9     25:15
  7   ( 15) Emily Engler      OUR LADY OF PEACE            9     26:05

  2.    56  VALLEY CENTER                (  25:14  2:06:07   5:08)
===========================================
  1      2  Analise McCoy     VALLEY CENTER                9     22:26
  2      8  Diana Aguilar     VALLEY CENTER                9     24:17
  3     13  Autumn DeGuzman   VALLEY CENTER                11    25:54
  4     14  Reese Brannan     VALLEY CENTER                11    25:56
  5     19  Ana Mateo         VALLEY CENTER                10    27:34
  6   ( 21) Kaley Seitz       VALLEY CENTER                12    27:57
  7   ( 22) Arlette Ramirez   VALLEY CENTER                10    28:05

  3.    76  MISSION BAY                  (  26:19  2:11:33   4:36)
===========================================
  1      7  Sita Antel        MISSION BAY                  10    24:10
  2     12  Kahlan Patel      MISSION BAY                  9     25:28
  3     16  Luna Caillot-Lessia MISSION BAY                  10    26:12
  4     17  Chelsya Griffis   MISSION BAY                  11    26:57
  5     24  Maria Hernandez   MISSION BAY                  12    28:46
  6   ( 25) Sharol Delgado    MISSION BAY                  11    29:03

  4.    81  CLAIREMONT                   (  26:45  2:13:42   4:26)
===========================================
  1      9  Rosette Kinney    CLAIREMONT                   9     24:18
  2     11  Grace Crabtree    CLAIREMONT                   9     25:23
  3     18  Marley Scott      CLAIREMONT                   9     27:26
  4     20  Jennifer Overklift CLAIREMONT                   12    27:51
  5     23  Emily Chindamay   CLAIREMONT                   9     28:44
  6   ( 26) Bryn Brentnall    CLAIREMONT                   12    29:29
  7   ( 27) Mattie Wilson     CLAIREMONT                   10    35:22
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JV Girls D5 Team Results
                          Coach Downey XC Classic
                              High School Meet
                         Friday, September 27, 2019
MORLEY FIELD                                           Registration & Results by
San Diego, CA                                                   Jennifer Nanista

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                       JV Girls D5 TEAM Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    16  SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           (  24:27  2:02:14   3:44)
===========================================
  1      1  Theresa Hooker    SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           12    22:36
  2      2  Cara Martinez     SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           12    23:47
  3      3  Molly Thornton    SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           11    24:00
  4      4  Lauren Mun        SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           10    25:31
  5      6  Caroline Carnes   SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           10    26:20
  6   (  7) Amelia Shelhamer  SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           10    26:29
  7   ( 11) Isabelle Smith    SANTA FE CHRISTIAN           9     26:59

  2.    57  HOLTVILLE                    (  27:20  2:16:38   2:46)
===========================================
  1      8  Yazmin Ornelas    HOLTVILLE                    11    26:31
  2      9  Leslie Sandoval   HOLTVILLE                    10    26:37
  3     10  Danytza Sandoval  HOLTVILLE                    10    26:52
  4     12  Melissa Torres    HOLTVILLE                    11    27:21
  5     18  Allyssa Enriquez  HOLTVILLE                    9     29:17

  3.    75  GUAJOME PARK ACAD            (  28:26  2:22:10   3:48)
===========================================
  1      5  Aaliyah Velez     GUAJOME PARK ACAD                  26:08
  2     14  Charlotte Conley  GUAJOME PARK ACAD            9     27:49
  3     15  Maria Brockhaus   GUAJOME PARK ACAD            11    28:22
  4     20  Elisa Diaz        GUAJOME PARK ACAD            12    29:55
  5     21  Jayne Hascall     GUAJOME PARK ACAD            11    29:56
  6   ( 22) Adriana Zafra     GUAJOME PARK ACAD            12    30:06
  7   ( 23) Caitlin Pingle    GUAJOME PARK ACAD            9     30:45

  4.    89  O'FARRELL CHARTER            (  29:14  2:26:09   3:29)
===========================================
  1     13  Leslie Rangel     O'FARRELL CHARTER            12    27:45
  2     16  Kazzandra Lopez   O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     28:49
  3     17  Alexis Davis      O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     28:56
  4     19  Jade Rodriguez    O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     29:25
  5     24  Alexandra Rodriguez O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     31:14
  6   ( 25) Paola Minquini    O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     32:12
  7   ( 26) Angelika Dano     O'FARRELL CHARTER            9     33:12
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JV Girls Non-Small Schools Team Results
                          Coach Downey XC Classic
                              High School Meet
                         Friday, September 27, 2019
MORLEY FIELD                                           Registration & Results by
San Diego, CA                                                   Jennifer Nanista

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                       JV Girls Non-Small School TEAM Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    23  CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           (  24:14  2:01:09   3:50)
===========================================
  1      1  Marilyn Hobrock   CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           12    22:10
  2      3  Ashley Massa      CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           11    23:24
  3      4  Emily DaFoe       CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           10    23:50
  4      7  Angie Arambulo    CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           11    25:45
  5      8  Ana Mascari       CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           11    26:00
  6   (  9) Elena Stonehouse  CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           10    26:03
  7   ( 10) Morgan Laney      CATHEDRAL CATHOLIC           11    26:06

  2.    36  SAN YSIDRO                   (  26:27  2:12:11   6:38)
===========================================
  1      2  Dania Alvarez     SAN YSIDRO                   11    22:54
  2      5  Daphne Ledesma    SAN YSIDRO                   10    24:57
  3      6  Jazmine Gomez     SAN YSIDRO                   11    25:44
  4     11  Danna Maldonado   SAN YSIDRO                   11    29:04
  5     12  Iliana Delgadillo SAN YSIDRO                   11    29:32
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